

For Immediate Release 18 December — 2024

The European Union Youth Orchestra Welcomes Royal Concertgebouw Orchestra MD to the Association Board



The European Union Youth Orchestra (EUYO) warmly welcomes **Dominik Winterling** to its <u>Association Board</u>. Managing Director of the Royal Concertgebouw Orchestra, Amsterdam since March 2021, Winterling's previous positions include as Managing Director of the Stiftung Elbphilharmonie, and lead roles in Finance, Marketing, Business Organisation, and Artistic Planning at the Heidelberger Frühling Music Festival. He joins the governing body of the Grafenegg-based EUYO's operational activity, chaired by Intendantin-Designate of the Cologne Philharmonie **Ewa Bogusz-Moore**.

Winterling's appointment forms part of a significant set of artistic and organisational developments for the EUYO in 2024, alongside **Iván Fischer** becoming Music Director and the launch of the Orchestra's Towards 2030 Phase II project supported by a four-year grant from the European Union's Creative Europe programme. Dominik Winterling and his colleagues on the Board of the world's leading youth orchestra will play a pivotal role in expanding global activity and partnerships, continuing the EUYO's now nearly half a century of success as a cultural ambassador for the European Union and a hub of opportunity for exceptional young musicians.

EUROPEAN UNION YOUTH ORCHESTRA

Honorary President Roberta Metsola, President of the European Parliament | Co-Founders Lionel & Joy Bryer Founding Music Director Claudio Abbado | Music Director Iván Fischer | Conductor Laureate Bernard Haitink Chair Ewa Bogusz-Moore | Advisory Council Founding Chair Sir Ian Stoutzker CBE | Executive & Artistic Director Marshall Marcus

Head of Honorary Patrons Ursula von der Leyen, President of the European Commission



"I am very much looking forward to joining the EUYO in its great work, which represents the very best of what music can achieve. It brings together 27 European countries, develops young talent, and – by its excellence – shows that we are stronger together. I am honoured to support its mission." **Dominik Winterling**

"Dominik Winterling's outstanding achievements encompass the spectrum of key management and leadership fields for top-class cultural organisations. His expertise will profoundly contribute to our impact and help nurture fresh opportunities for our brilliant young musicians to thrive on the global stage." **Ewa Bogusz-Moore, Chair, EUYOA Board**

"I have known Dominik for some years, and am really delighted at his joining the EUYO's Assocation Board. He has all the qualities which make him a perfect fit for the Orchestra, and I am sure he will be a great asset for it at an exciting time in its development."

Marshall Marcus, EUYO Executive & Artistic Director

Media inquiries: please contact **European Union Youth Orchestra** Helen Leitner, Head of Communications & Advocacy <u>helen@euyo.eu</u> | +49 151 226 72340

Federal Ministry Republic of Austria Arts, Culture, Civil Service and Sport





Co-funded by the European Union





